

C.S.No. 238/2020

Narsh Khurana vs. Deepak Verma & Ors.

09.02.2021

Case taken up today through VC in view of the office order no. 606-630/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 29.01.2021 issued in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Sh. M.L.Sharma Advocate for the defendants.

Case is pending for DE. At joint request, be put up for the purpose fixed for **06.04.2021**.

(MANJUSHA WADHWA)

Addl District Judge-02/Shah
KKD Courts, Delhi/09.02.2021