

NARESH KHURANA Vs. DEEPAK VERMA

19.12.2022

Present : Mr. Trilok Chand, Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff Naresh Khurana.
Mr. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal, Counsel for defendants No.1&2 i.e. Deepak Verma and Ashwani Verma.
None for defendant No.3 Sudhir Verma.
Defendant No.4 Raj Kumar is already exparte.

Ld. Counsel Mr. Trilok Chand appearing for defendants No.1&2 in connected suit bearing CS No.238/2020 titled Naresh Khurana v. Deepak Verma, states that another another connected matter between parties titled Naresh Khurana v. Geeta Rani & Ors. is listed before Mediation Centre and is scheduled for 22.12.2022 at 2.00pm. Ld. Counsel for parties requests for referring the present matter also before Mediation Cell on the said date.

On joint request, present matter is referred to mediation centre. Both the parties are directed to appear before Ld. Mediator, Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi on **22.12.2022 at 2.00pm**. In case the matter does not fructify, the same shall be put up before this court for DE, on **04.03.2023**.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 19.12.2022