

NARESH KHURANA Vs. DEEPAK VERMA

08.05.2023

Present : Mr. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
Mr. R.C.Aggarwal with Mr. Kartik Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1 and 2 along with defendant no.1 in person.
None for defendant no.3 except Proxy Mr. M.D.Talib for Mr. M.A.Khan, Advocate.
D-4 Raj Kumar is already exparte.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already moved an application for transfer of the matter pending in the court of Ld. SCJ, Shahdara for clubbing before the same forum.

The matter is listed for evidence of defendants. Ld. Counsels for parties once again request for referral of the matter before Mediation Cell.

At joint request, present matter is once again referred to mediation centre. All parties are directed to appear before Ld. Mediator, Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi on **22.05.2023** at 2.00pm. In case the matter does not get fructified, the same shall be put up before this court for DE, on **08.07.2023**.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 08.05.2023