

CS238/20
NARESH KHURANA
Vs.
DEEPAK VERMA

15.09.2023

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsels for the parties submit that connected matter between the parties bearing CS 2513/16 titled as Deepak Verma and Ors vs. Naresh Khurana and Ors. Has been transferred to ADJ -04, Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Delhi vide Administrative Order passed by Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Delhi.

Ld. Counsels further submits that the present matter may also be transferred in the same Court as both the matters are connected.

In view of the above, put up for present matter before Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Delhi for passing necessary directions.

Parties are directed to appear before Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Delhi on 26.09.2023.

(Ankur Jain)
Addl. District Judge-02, Shd, KKD
Delhi/ 15.09.2023