

23 CS 238/20

NARESH KHURANA Vs. DEEPAK VERMA

02.04.2024

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff in person
Sh. Kartik Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant No.1 to 3
None for D-4.

Robkar filed. The judicial file of the present suit has been sent to the Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi in TP No.10/2023 and the said petition is now listed on 10.04.2024.

Reply to the application under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on 30.03.2024. Copy already supplied.

Put up for further proceedings and arguments on the application under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC on 17.05.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.04.2024.