

18 CS 238/20

NARESH KHURANA Vs. DEEPAK VERMA

17.05.2024

1st call at 10:32am

Present: Sh. Priyanshu Jaiswal, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Kartik Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1 to 3.
None for D-4.

Vide order dated 12.04.2024, Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi has allowed TP no.10/2023 and the matter i.e. CS NO.257/2024 has been transferred to this court.

Matter is listed for arguments on the application under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC.

On the request of Ld. counsel for D-1 to D-3, matter is pass over for arguments at **12:30pm**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
17.05.2024

2nd call at 1:06pm

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

(2)

Sh. Kartik Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for
defendant No.1 to 3.

Ms. Nazreen, Ld. proxy counsel for D-3.

Matter is listed for arguments on the application
under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Part arguments hears on the application under Order
I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he will case
laws in support of his arguments.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order
I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC on **09.08.2024**.

**Date is given as per the convenience of Ld.
counsels.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
17.05.2024