

16 CS 238/20
NARESH KHURANA Vs. DEEPAK VERMA

09.08.2024

At 11:45am

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand and Sh. Priyanshu Jaiswal, Ld.
Counsels, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff in person.
Sh. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal and Sh. Kartik
Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-3.
None for D-4.

Present suit was filed on 29.03.2010 and the same
registered on 30.03.2010.

**Ahlmad/Assistant Ahlmad of this Court is directed to get
the date of institution of the present suit corrected in CIS, if required.**

Matter is listed for arguments on the application under
Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Ld. counsel for D-1 to D-3 submits that he is not well,
therefore, he cannot address arguments on the application under Order
I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC. Adjournment sought. Same is not
opposed.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order I
Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC on **10.09.2024 at 2:30pm.**

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.08.2024