

18 CS 238/20

NARESH KHURANA Vs. DEEPAK VERMA

06.11.2024

At 12:42pm

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. counsel for plaintiff through
VC (appeared at 1:05pm).
Sh. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for D-1
to D-3 through VC.
None for D-4.

Matter is listed for arguments on the application under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC at 3:00pm but the Undersigned has to attend Computer Skill Enhancement Programme Level I and II” at 1:45pm, therefore, matter is taken up at 12:42pm.

In view of the circumstances, matter be adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC on **03.01.2025 at 3:00pm.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.11.2024