

12 CS 238/20
NARESH KHURANA Vs. DEEPAK VERMA

24.03.2025

AT 11:20 AM

One regular Stenographer is on medical leave. No substitute stenographer has been provided.

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Rakesh Chander Agrawal and Sh. Kartik Kumar Aggrawal, Ld. Counsels for defendants No.1 to 3
None for D-4 (D-4 is already proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 15.04.2019)

DW1 is present for his further cross examination.

Main Counsel for plaintiff is busy in another court.

Ld. Counsel for defendants No.1 to 3 submit that he has applied for the certified copy of the entire file of the present case, cases bearing CS No.257/2024 and CS No.2513/16. However, till date he has not received the certified copy of the present case as well as CS No.257/24. Adjournment sought on behalf of D-1 to D-3.

In view of the reasons mentioned in case CS No.257/2024, the dates of hearing 25.03.2025, 26.03.2025 and 28.03.2025 stand cancelled.

Put up for DE on 14.05.2025, 16.05.2025 and 19.05.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.03.2025