

16 CS 238/20
NARESH KHURANA Vs. DEEPAK VERMA

02.07.2025

At 1:07 PM

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Ld. counsel for defendants through VC.

On joint request, matter is taken up at 1:07 PM instead of 2:00 PM.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for defendants that he is not available on 18.07.2025 due to some personal problem. He further requests that the date of hearing i.e. 18.07.2025 be cancelled. Same is not opposed.

In view of the submission, **NDOH i.e. 18.07.2025 stands cancelled.**

Ld. counsels for plaintiff and defendants jointly submit that the present matter be taken up at 2:00 PM on 04.08.2025. It is further jointly submitted that one more date be fixed in the present matter.

In view of the joint submissions, the present matter would be taken up on **04.08.2025 at 2:00PM and on 19.08.2025.**

Put up for PE on **04.08.2025 at 2:00 PM and 19.08.2025.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.07.2025