

19 CS 238/20
NARESH KHURANA Vs. DEEPAK VERMA

08.10.2025

At 4:12pm

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.

Sh. Rakesh Chander Agrawal, Ld. Counsel for
defendants.

On request of Ld. counsel for defendants, **NDOH i.e.**

16.10.2025 stands cancelled.

Put up for DE on **01.11.2025 at 2:00 PM and**
03.11.2025 at 2:00 PM.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.10.2025