

16 CS 238/20
NARESH KHURANA Vs. DEEPAK VERMA

02.05.2026
At 10:56am

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for
defendant through VC.

Sh. Amar Nath, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Rakesh
Chander Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendants
along with D-1 and D-3.

None for D-4.

No DW is present.

**In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is
granted to defendants to lead DE, failing which DE shall be
closed on NDOH.**

Put up for DE on **13.05.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.05.2026

At 11:29am

At this stage, Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. counsel for
plaintiff appeared. He has been apprised about today's
proceedings.

Put up on **13.05.2026 i.e. date already fixed.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.05.2026