

26 CS 238/20
NARESH KHURANA Vs. DEEPAK VERMA

05.06.2026

At 12:43pm

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal and Sh. Amar Nath,
Ld. Counsels for defendants along with D-1 and D-
3.
None for D-4.

No DW including DW Ms. Uma Shankar Saxena is present.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to defendants to take appropriate steps for examining their remaining witnesses and conclude DE NDOH positively, failing which DE shall be closed on NDOH.

Put up for DE on **16.07.2026**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.06.2026