

17 CS 238/20

NARESH KHURANA Vs. DEEPAK VERMA

07.08.2026

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Sh. Vikas Kumar and Ms. Aanchal Goyal, Ld. counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal, Ld. Counsels for defendants along with D-1 and D-3.
None for D-4.

Put up for DE with CS No.2513/2016 and CS No.257/2024 on **03.10.2026**.

(Mukesh Kumar)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
07.08.2026